
Affiliate Name First Name Last Name Email Address Job Title Region
Bonita Family Resource Center Alma Robles‐Duran aroblesduran@bonitafrc.org Executive Director  California
Building Skills Partnership Luis Sandoval lsandoval@buildingskills.org Executive Director  California
Canal Alliance Richard Martinez richardm@canalalliance.org Chief Program Officer California
Canal Alliance Omar Carrera omarc@canalalliance.org CEO California
Casa Familiar, Inc. Mirna Cruz karlasan@casafamiliar.org Programs Officer  California
Casa Familiar, Inc. Karla Samayoa karlasa@casafamiliar.org CPO California
Chicano Federation of San Diego County, Inc. Jose Mondragon jmondragon@chicanofederation.org Director of Engagement and Community Organizing California
Eastmont Community Center TERESA PALACIOS eastmontcenter1@aol.com Board president California
El Concilio California Jose Rodriguez jrod@elconcilio.org President/CEO California
El Concilio California Carmen Padilla cpad@elconcilio.org Chief of Staff California
El Concilio California Alexis Vilarino avil@elconcilio.org Executive Assistant California
El Sol Science and Arts Academy of Santa Ana Julia Bautista jbautista@elsolacademy.org Community and  Life Coordinator California
GPSN Adrian Sandoval asandoval@gpsnla.org Senior Director, Policy and Advocacy California
Lifeline Community Services Alberta  Saavedra asaavedra@nclifeline.org Director of Youth Development California
Lifeline Community Services Mabi Castro mabijalit@gmail.com Chief Impact Officer California
New Economics for Women Mayra Castillo maycastillo@neworg.us Director of Innovation & Impact California
New Economics for Women Anna Felcyn afelcyn@neworg.us Senior Director of Programs California
OCCHC/SteppingUP Tara Thach tara@occhc.org Development Director California
OCCHC/SteppingUP Monica Cardenas monica@occhc.org Deputy Director California
San Ysidro Health Ana Melgoza amelgoza@syhealth.org VP of External Affairs California
San Ysidro Health Ruben Calleros rchargerfan@gmail.com Volunteer California
Synergy Academies Rhonda Deomampo rdeomampo@wearesynergy.org CEO/Superintendent California
Campesinos Sin Fronteras Audren Morris‐Sandoval amorrissandoval@campesinossinfronteras.org Deputy Director  Far West
Community Services of Nevada (CSNV) Estelina Garnett egarnett@csnv.org Executive Director Far West
Encuentro Dalia Medina Bustillos dalia@encuentronm.org Executive Director Far West
Hacienda Community Development Corporation Ernesto Fonseca efonseca@haciendacdc.org Chief Executive Officer Far West
HelpNM/ Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc. (CPLC) Annaliza Gourneau annaliza.gourneau@helpnm.com Vice President Far West
Latino Community Foundation of Colorado Carlos Martinez cmartinez@latinocfc.org President & CEO Far West

Latino Community Foundation of Colorado Rachel Griego rgriego@latinocfc.org
Senior Vice President, Community Innovation & 
Strategic Partnerships

Far West

Mi Casa Resource Center Cris Cardenas ccardenas@micasaresourcecenter.org Director of Finance Far West
Rural Community Development Resources Maria Rodriguez mdjrodriguez@rcdr.biz CEO Far West
Centro Romero Daysi  Funes  d.funes@centroromero.org Executive Director Midwest
Centro Romero Corin Mora c.mora@centroromero.org Youth Program Manager Midwest
Centro Romero Susana Salgado s.salgado@centroromero.org Youth Program Director  Midwest
El Centro, Inc. Erica Andrade eandrade@elcentroinc.com President & CEO Midwest
El Colegio Charter School Katie Groh de Aviña avina@el‐colegio.org Associate Superintendent  Midwest
Guadalupe Centers, Inc. Gladys Jaggers gjaggers@guadalupecenters.org Director of Special Events Midwest
Guadalupe Centers, Inc. Beto Lopez blopez@guadalupecenters.org CEO Midwest
Guadalupe Centers, Inc. Jason Wood jwood@guadalupecenters.org Chief Development Officer Midwest
Hispanic Alliance for Career Enhancement (HACE) Yasmin Mendoza‐Sewell yasmin@haceonline.org COO Midwest
Hispanic Alliance for Career Enhancement (HACE) Patricia Mota patricia@haceonline.org President/CEO Midwest



Latino Community Development Agency Salvador Ontiveros s.ontiveros@latinoagencyokc.org President and CEO Midwest
Latino Policy Forum Jose Marco‐Paredes jmarco‐paredes@latinopolicyforum.org Vice President of Civic Engagement Midwest
Northwest Side CDC Jason Estremera jestremera@northwestsidecdc.org Executive Director  Midwest
Northwest Side CDC Cesar Escobar cescobar@northwestsidecdc.org Business Resource Coordinator/Business Advisor Midwest
Southside Organizing Committee, Inc. Tammy Rivera tammyrivera@socmilwaukee.org Executive Director & Lead Organizer Midwest
Southside Organizing Committee, Inc. Gloria Garza leadcanvasser@socmilwaukee.org Lead Canvasser Midwest
Southside Organizing Committee, Inc. Jorge  Perez youth‐leadershipdirector@socmilwaukee.org Youth‐Leadership Director Midwest
Centro Hispano Daniel Torres Michael Toledo mtoledo@centrohispano.org President & CEO Northeast
Concilio (PA) Janessa Rivera janessa.rivera@elconcilio.net Deputy Director Northeast
Congreso de Latinos Unidos, Inc. Brendan  Conlin conlinb@congreso.net Chief Program Officer Northeast
Congreso de Latinos Unidos, Inc. Jannette Diaz diazj@congreso.net President and CEO Northeast
Congreso de Latinos Unidos, Inc. Jamie Hughes hughesj@congreso.net Vice President of Programmatic Development Northeast

Cypress Hills Local Development Corporation Tania Rivera taniar@cypresshills.org Director of Fund Development and Strategic Initiatives Northeast

Dominican Women's Development Center Rosita Romero Northeast
Hispanics Inspiring Students’ Performance and Achievement (H Natalia Osorio Quintero natalia@hispa.org Marketing and Project Management, Director Northeast
Hispanics Inspiring Students’ Performance and Achievement (H Ivonne Diaz‐Claisse ivonne@hispa.org CEO Northeast
Hispanics Inspiring Students’ Performance and Achievement 
(HISPA)

Kathleen Larkin kathleenlarkin88@gmail.com President Board of Directors Northeast

Ibero‐American Action League, Inc. Angelica Perez‐Delgado angelica.perez‐delgado@iaal.org President & CEO Northeast
Latin American Community Center Alicia  Dominguez adominguez@thelatincenter.org Director of Life Empowerment Northeast
Latin American Community Center Maria Matos mmatos@thelatincenter.org President & CEO Northeast
Latino Community Center (LCC) Monica Mendez mmendez@latinocommunitycenter.org Director of Programs Northeast
Latino Community Center (LCC) Sofia Bermeo sbermeo@latinocommunitycenter.org Director of Operations Northeast
Lawrence CommunityWorks Gabriela  Betances gbetances@lawrencecommunityworks.org Assistant Director of Movement City  Northeast
Lawrence CommunityWorks Eunice  Lopez elopez@lawrencecommunityworks.org Chief Program Officer/Deputy Director Northeast
Lawrence CommunityWorks Elvis Cabral ecabral@lawrencecommunityworks.org Director of Movement City  Northeast
Neighborhood Housing Services of Queens CDC, Inc. Yoselin Genao Estrella yestrella@nhsofqueens.org Executive Director Northeast
Puerto Rican Association for Human Development, Inc. Kim Ruiz kruiz@prahd.org Executive Drector/CEO Northeast
Puerto Rican Association for Human Development, Inc. Karina Garcia kgarcia@prahd.org Director of Development  Northeast
Spanish American Civic Association (SACA) Marlyn Barbosa mbarbosa@sacapa.org Chief Workforce Development Officer  Northeast
Spanish American Civic Association (SACA) Jose R Lopez jrlopez@sacapa.org President & CEO  Northeast

St. Nicks Alliance  Larry  Rothchild lrothchild@stnicksalliance.org Senior Managing Director of Workforce Development Northeast

St. Nicks Alliance  Sarah Lorya slorya@stnicksalliance.org Director of Workforce Operations Northeast
The Committee for Hispanic Children and Families Ramon Peguero rpeguero@chcfinc.org President & CEO Northeast
Central American Resource Center (CARECEN) Abel Nunez abel.nunez@carecendc.org Executive Director Southeast
Centro Hispano de East Tennessee Claudia Caballero claudia@centrohispanotn.org President & CEO Southeast
Conexión Americas Ariel Safdie ariel@conexionamericas.org Director of Development and Strategic Growth Southeast
Edu‐Futuro Jorge Figueredo executivedirector@edu‐futuro.org Executive Director Southeast
Edu‐Futuro Manuel Pineros deputydirector@edu‐futuro.org Deputy Director Southeast
Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc. Otto Valenzuela ovalenzuela@hispanicunity.org Director, Public Policy & Advocacy Southeast
Latin American Association Eli(Eliezer) Velez evelez@thelaa.org COO Southeast



Latino Economic Development Corporation (LEDC) Nicole Durler‐Montant ndurlerm@ledcmetro.org Director of Development  Southeast
Latino Memphis, Inc. Mauricio Calvo mauricio@latinomemphis.org President & CEO Southeast
Many Languages One Voice  Hiram Cortez hiram@mlovdc.org Executive Director Southeast
Mexican‐American Council, Inc. Charlie Ortega cortega@mexamcouncil.org Program Manager Southeast
AAMA, Inc.  Daisy Morales dmorales@aama.org Principal Consultant Texas
Mexican American Unity Council (MAUC) Fernando Godinez fgodinez@mauc.org President and CEO Texas
Project Bravo, Inc.  Laura Ponce lponce@projectbravo.org Executive Director Texas
The Concilio Texas Florencia Velasco Fortner fvelasco@theconcilio.org President & CEO Texas
The Health Collaborative Elizabeth Lutz elizabeth.lutz@healthcollaborative.net Executive Director Texas
The Health Collaborative Anel Trevino anel.trevino@healthcollaborative.net Program Director Texas
Valley Initiative for Development and Advancement (VIDA) Amanda Rodriguez arodriguez@vidacareers.org Director of Development & Communications Texas
Valley Initiative for Development and Advancement (VIDA) Felida Villarreal fvillarreal@vidacareers.org President & CEO Texas


